description
The SFCS-461TM Series EMI Filter modules are specifically
designed to reduce the reflected input ripple current of high
frequency DC/DC converters. SFCS28-461 filters minimize elec-
tromagnetic interference (EMI) for Interpoint’s space application
converters. These filters are intended for use in 28 volt applica-
tions which must meet MIL-STD-461 levels of conducted emis-
sions. One filter can be used with multiple converters up to the

*Interpoint model numbers use an “O” in the RHA designator position to indicate the “-” (dash) Radiation Hardness Assurance level of MIL-PRF-38534,
  which is defined as “no RHA”
model numbering key
SFCS    28  –   461      /   K   H
Base Model
Radiation Level
Input Voltage
MIL-STD-461 Compliant
Case Option
Screening
(Standard case has no designator in this position)
 Crane Aerospace & Electronics Power Solutions
SFCS28-461 EMI Input Filters
Page � of 9
Rev B - 20070404
28 Volt input – 5 AMP
Notes
1.	Guaranteed by design, not tested.
2.	28 V = 0.5 Ω source impedance.
Electrical Characteristics: 25˚C Tc, nominal Vin, unless otherwise specified.
sfcs28-461
PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
INPUT VOLTAGE CONTINUOUS 0 28 50
-100 — 100
VDC
VTRANSIENT 100 ms1, 2
NOISE REJECTION 500 kHz 60 70 —
60 70 —
dB
1 MHz
POWER DISSIPATION MAX CURRENT
TC = 25°C
— — 5
60 70 —
W
dB5 MHz
DC RESISTANCE (RDC) TC = 25°C @ 1 A — — 0.2 V
CAPACITANCE ANY PIN TO CASE 50 60 70 nF
OUTPUT VOLTAGE STEADY STATE VOUT  = VIN - IIN(RDC) VDC
OUTPUT CURRENT1 STEADY STATE — — 5 A
 Crane Aerospace & Electronics Power Solutions
SFCS28-461 EMI Input Filters
Page � of 9
Rev B - 20070404
28 Volt input – 5 AMP
Angled corner
indicates pin one.
1
2
3
4
5
6
12
11
10
9
8
7
0.
00
0
0.
05
0
(1
.2
7)
0.000
0.120 (3.05)
0.250 (6.35)